

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT

PUBLIC SAFETY, BEER, AND REGULATED BEVERAGES

Tuesday, June 15, 2021 5:15 p.m.

Men	nbers (10)	() () Gamble, Chair () () Roberts () () Johnston () () Rosenberg, Vice () () Nash () () Swope () () Porterfield () () Taylor		lice				
		()()Pulley	` , ` ,	Vercher				
	Resolutions							
Res	Resolution RS2021-987 (Toombs, Rutherford, Gamble and Hurt)							
Refe	Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Personnel, Public Information, Human Relations and Veterans Committee Referred to the Public Safety, Beer, and Regulated Beverages Committee							
		opting a new pay plan for employ ve July 1, 2021.	ees of the Met	ropolitan Depa	rtments of Polic	e		
		ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV			

Resolution RS2021-999 (Gamble)

Referred to the Public Safety, Beer, and Regulated Beverages Committee

A resolution to approve a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives (ATF), Metropolitan Nashville Police Department (MNPD), Metropolitan Nashville Fire Department (MNFD), and Tennessee Bureau of Investigation (TBI) as it relates to the Metro Nashville Arson & Explosives Task Force (MNAETF), which is a collective coordination of resources and assets to investigate the criminal misuse of fire and explosives in Nashville and surrounding areas.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Resolution RS2021-1000 (Gamble)

Referred to the Public Safety, Beer, and Regulated Beverages Committee

A resolution to approve a Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") entered into by and between the Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives ("ATF") and the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department ("MNPD") as it relates to The Investigative Team Addressing Neighborhood Shootings ("T.I.T.A.N.S.") and Violent Crime Reduction Task Force to implement an effective and sustainable, intelligence driven strategy to reduce gun related violence in the Nashville Metropolitan area.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Resolution RS2021-1001 (Toombs and Gamble)

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Public Safety, Beer, and Regulated Beverages Committee

A resolution accepting a grant from the Tennessee Department of Finance and Administration, acting by and through the Office of Criminal Justice Programs, to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department, to reimburse costs associated with the response to the Christmas Day Bombing on Second Avenue.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Resolution RS2021-1002 (Toombs, Gamble and Hancock)

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Public Safety, Beer, and Regulated Beverages Committee

A resolution approving an application for a Project Safe Neighborhood (PSN) grant from the State of Tennessee, Department of Finance and Administration, to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department, to reduce gun violence in Nashville.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Resolution RS2021-1003 (Toombs and Gamble)

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Public Safety, Beer, and Regulated Beverages Committee

A resolution accepting a grant from the Tennessee Emergency Management Agency to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Office of Emergency Management, to provide resources to procure items, training and/or equipment for hazardous materials (hazmat) preparedness.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770